## Shenzhen Loyal Electronics Co., Ltd.

Add. No. 5 The First Industrial Area of Shanmen, Songgang, Baoan, Shenzhen, China.

To: TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China)

Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch

Attention:

From: Shenzhen Loyal Electronics Co., Ltd. Date: October 14, 2018

Fax No: 86 755 88285299 Total Page (Cover Included): 1

Project No.:

Subject: Declaration letter

We: Shenzhen Loyal Electronics Co., Ltd.

No. 5 The First Industrial Area of Shanmen, Songgang, Baoan, Shenzhen, China.

Officially notify TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branchthat the KG9008,EE3612\_have the same technical construction including circuit diagram, PCB Layout, components and component layout, all electrical construction and mechanical construction, with KMG9008\_The difference lies only in <a href="mailto:theapearance">the appearance</a> of the different models.

KG9008,EE3612: Additional model

KMG9008: Main Model

Wireless Keyboard

2018/10/14

Applicant: Shenzhen Loyal Electronics Co., Ltd.

Manager: Lim Lin

(Date) (Applicant's authorized signature and company Chop)

Page 1 of 1

file: declaration letter-template